

GP No. 21/25
Suman Sharma vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-007971-2025

08.09.2025

Let the petition be checked and registered.

Present: Petitioner in person.

Petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that her counsel cannot be present today as the lawyers are abstaining from work today.

At request, put up for consideration on **24.09.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.09.2025