

**GP No. 21/25**  
**Suman Sharma Vs State**  
**CNR NO.DLWT010079712025**

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rudrah, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent.  
Sh. Rohit Vats, Data Entry Operator from the Office of  
SDM.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the copy of the newspaper "Dainik Jagran Hindi" dated 15.11.2025.

Publication of notice has already been done in the newspaper "Statesman".

Reply has already been filed by the State. Copy supplied.

As per the report of the Tehsildar, Delhi Cantt., more time is required to file the valuation report since the post of Patwari is vacant since 30.10.2025.

The concerned SDM is directed to file the valuation report qua the share of the minor child in the property sought to be sold in the petition on or before the next date.

Copy of order be given dasti, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)  
Delhi/05.12.2025