

GP No. 21/25
Suman Sharma v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-007971-2025

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rudrah, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent.
Sh. Shakti Singh, Patwari, SDM Office, Delhi Cantt., Delhi.

Sh. Shakti Singh, Patwari, submits that the copy of the documents relating to the ownership of the subject property have not been supplied. Copy supplied.

Let the valuation report *qua* the share of the minor children sought to be sold in the petition be filed before the NDOH.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.01.2026