

GP No. 21/25
Suman Sharma & Ors. v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-007971-2025

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rudrah, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners along with petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 / State.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed the amended memo of parties. Same is taken on record.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of PW-1 Smt. Suman Sharma, PW-2 Smt. Manju Tiwari and PW-3 Sh. Rajat Sharma along with list of witnesses. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Smt. Suman Sharma, PW-2 Smt. Manju Tiwari and PW-3 Sh. Rajat Sharma has been examined-in-chief, their cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 / State.

An application under Order XVI Rule 1(2) CPC has been filed on behalf of petitioner No. 1 for issuance of summons to witnesses. At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners does not press the said application, as the original of the documents have been produced before this Court while recording the deposition of witnesses.

In view of the submissions made, the said application is dismissed as not pressed.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.02.2026