

**GP No. 21/25**  
**Suman Sharma v. State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-007971-2025**

**25.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Rudrah, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/State.

PW1, PW2 and PW3 are cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement of the petitioner no.1 recorded today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent that the State / respondent does not want to lead any RE.

Accordingly, RE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **30.03.2026**.

***The minor child shall be produced through VC for interaction by the Court on the NDOH.***

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/25.03.2026**