

GP No. 21/25
Suman Sharma & Ors. v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-0007971-2025

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rudrah, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Petitioner no. 1 through VC.
Petitioner no. 2 through VC.
Petitioner no. 3 / minor through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/State
through VC.

This Court has interacted with petitioner no. 2 namely Aditya Sharma, who has become a major now and petitioner no. 3 / minor namely Aavya Sharma.

Arguments partly addressed.

At request, put up for further arguments on **06.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.03.2026