

GP No. 21/25
Suman Sharma & Ors. v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-007971-2025

06.04.2026

Present: Petitioner No.1 in person.
Sh. Rudrah, Ld. counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent/State
through VC.

In view of the petitioner No.2 having attained majority on 12.02.2026, the issue No.1 framed earlier has been amended and shall read as under :

1. Whether the proposed sale of immovable property in the name of the petitioner No.3 Aavya Sharma is out of necessity and for her evident advantage? (OPP)

Further clarification is required with regard to the ownership of other floors in the property No. D1-48 built on plot No. 48, Block D1, land area measuring 126 sq. meters situated in the layout plan of Pankha Road residential scheme known as Block D1, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058. In view of the same, PW-1 Suman Sharma has been further examined and discharged.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **13.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.04.2026